
Thursday 30th May  
Ascension Day Evening Prayer 7pm in Holy Trinity Church 

Friday 31st May 
Morning Prayer in Holy Trinity Church 8.30am 

Saturday 1st June 
Messy Church at 10am in Holy Trinity Church 

Sunday 2nd June 
Holy Communion at 8am in Holy Trinity Church 
Holy Communion at 9am in St Mark’s Church 

Holy Communion at 10.30am in Holy Trinity Church 
Monday 3rd June 

Time of Prayer led by Mothers’ Union and the Pilgrims House Group at 2pm in 
Holy Trinity Church 
Tuesday 4th June 

Prayer Corner at the First Tuesday Hub from 1.30-3.30pm in Holy Trinity 
Church 

Wednesday 5th June 
Holy Communion at 10am in Holy Trinity Church 

Thursday 6th June 
Quiet Day at Hyning at 10am 

Friday 7th June 
First Friday at 7pm in Holy Trinity Church 

Saturday 8th June 
Prayer Tent at the Village Gala at 1pm at the Community Field 

Sunday 9th June- Pentecost 
Holy Communion at 8am in Holy Trinity Church 

Morning Prayer at 9am in St Mark’s Church 
Second Sunday Service at 9.15am in Holy Trinity Church 

Holy Communion at 10.30am in Holy Trinity Church 


